

Membership Dues Invoice

Effective during 2021-2022

City of Spring Lake Park

Dues Amount: \$7,676

(Dues amount rounded to nearest dollar.)

Population: 7,188

(Population represents the 2020 Census Information.)

Dues are based on your population. See how we calculated your dues at: www.lmc.org/dues

For membership dues in the League of Minnesota Cities for the year beginning September 1, 2021. Annual dues for membership in the League of Minnesota Cities include subscriptions to Minnesota Cities magazine.* Pursuant to the disclosure requirements of Minnesota Statutes, Section 6.76, the proportionate amount of dues spent for lobbying purposes is 11.3%. This percentage is reported to the State Auditor as required by statute.

Payment from Public Funds Authorized by Minn. Stats, Sec. 465.58

I declare under the penalties of law that the foregoing account is just and correct and that no part of it has been paid.

Dated: September 1, 2021

David J. Unmacht Executive Director, League of Minnesota Cities

Please Remit To:

Finance Department League of Minnesota Cities 145 University Ave W St Paul, MN 55103-2044

Include this invoice or reference invoice #347697 with your payment.

Questions: billing@lmc.org

*Annual dues include subscriptions to *Minnesota Cities* magazine at \$30 per subscription according to the following schedule based on population: 249 or less, 6; 250-4999, 11; 5000-9999, 15; 10000-19999, 20; 20000-49999, 25; 50000-299999, 30; 300000+, 35. For further information on subscriptions contact the League offices. This information is given in order to meet postal regulations. Please do not use as a basis for payment.